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ill|l r ililililil]ilflilfi ilfl ilillt iltil

Your Details Wth U3:

MR.MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA

PLOT.N 3 EHANDARA ROAD JAI,BHAWANI.NAGAR,
NEAR BHAWANI MANDIR.GATE.

NAGPUR

MAHARASHTRA. INDIA. 440035
Y6ur B.r. Sr!n.h: lcrcr Bo^! Lid 6/ou.d Froor.N-16 5ono6h suryonogor. (.l6ono Mo.k€t. Ring Rood, Pdrdi. Nospur - 440035. Moh.rdshrs

Summary of Account as on 26-12.2025

l. Operalive Accoun{ in INR

703401000205 5,000.00 Cr /t!0229033

5,000.00 cr

Balance (lNR ) IvllCR rFsc

Statement of transactlons ln Account number: 703401000205 iri INR For the period 24-12-2025To 25-12-2025

(-..

2
2z aThis is o system-genercted stotementHence, it does not require ony signoture

REGD ADORESS: lClC, BANKTOWER, NEAR CHAKII C IRCIE,OLD PADRA ROAD,VADODARA ' 390 0O7.lNOlA

This is on ourh.nricored intimoto,rrtdtemenr cusrom.rs.re.equ.st.d to iom.dioret mtily th. Bonl of ohydrscrepdhryi. th€ stdt.hent

ut-i

3oo
{

6f\ r

5,OO0.OOCrLlPt4Jr MUNDFlr./t37247599o@ybVPoym.ht frlcENTRAL A

0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0,00 5,000.00 6r

Chq.No. Withdrawals Ooposits Autosweep Ravers€ Swecp Balance{lN&}

II

Legends for transactions in your account gtrtement

INF - lnternet fund tronsfer in linked occounts

8lL - lnternet Eill poyment or funds tronsfer to Third porty
VATATAT/NFS - Cosh withdrowol ot other Bonk ATM'9

EBA - Tronsoction on lClCl direct
VPSTPS - Debit cord tronsoction
TOP - Mobile rechorge

Cotegory ot service Bdnking &Finon.iol SeNice!. Registrotion No.Mry/ST/Bonk &Fihd4.

Sincerely.

Teom lClClBonk

I

Nomination

I

L

1800 1080

Date

2z' .

fuL*t-
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tcEl-rTg srRl{ g!Fc)
cIN U40109t\fl i2005SGC153645

T6r{19 rruq ff{gd fudrwr dilrfi qqfEfl

/.^_\
IIEITqcI{Uf

€rft. o,r{. orff*drqin olqfilq
&firl Ereqo oqBr{ra sdqn +n
[f,r'- ErIcHrrR qt6 rigmt-g
iTII$
Email: - Sdowardhamannagar@gmail.com

vr.F 3{.6r.3.r /ilfcH +'n frft'Ir E q-c{u-sqfurFr /q'6q(r z 3 +?3 Atq: zq lt Ll LoL>

U-ffUITET
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\>fs_^
Your Seavice
is Our Duty NGPR12251005130

Office of the Dy.Commissioner of Police Special Branch, Nagpur City

No. SB/VERF},UPWJOB/000267682/2025

Application lD. : NGPR122510O5130

Dale i 25h2no25

POLICE CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE

To,

WARD MEUBER

Nagpur District Elec{ion Ofnce

Sub,ect :Verification of Character and Antecedents of MUNDRIKA IIiOHAN SHARllAesiding at PIot no
3, Bhandara road, Near bhawani mandi. gate, Bhawani nagar, pardi, I{agpur (il Corp.), I{agpur (Urban),
Nagpur, HAHARASHTF.A

With reference to above, enquiries conducted through Sr.lnspector of pardi p. station reveals thal above
applicant is residing at the address mentioned in the Atlestation Form from 01/1984 lo lZtZOZS.There as nothing
adverse against the above applicant on police record during his/her stay at the given address as per police station

rcpoi datP.d 25n?nq25

Remarks:

Signature valid
Dioitallv Siosd bv
SdRESH 

'ANKAR 
KANNAKE

oare : qrl2o25'r :59:09 PM

For Dy. Cornmislon€r of Polica

Special Branch,

ttagpur City

This is a digitally signed document, hence is legally valid as per the lnformation Technology (lT) Acl, 2000.Tc verify ulr:i
htFs J/aapleserkar.mahaonline. gov.in
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AcknowIedgement Number:L605OOL7Ol.5LO25 Date of filing : 15-Oct-2025

lWh(:e
INDIAN lNCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

the data of the Return of lncome in Form ITR-I(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGANI), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7
filed and verifiedl

(Please see Rule 12 of the lncome-tax Rules, 1962)

ACPPS5358G

MU NDRIKA MOHAN SHARI',4A

Assessment
Year

2025-26

meaN

Address PLOT NO -03,JAI BHAVANI NAGAR, PARDI , NAGPUR, 1.9-Maharashtra,9l-lndia, 440008

Status

ed u/s

lndividual

139(1)- On or Before due date

Current Year business loss, if any

Total lncome

Form Number

e'Filing Acknowledgement Number

ITR.3

160500170151025

L4,07 ,030

0

0

1,26,262

5

t,32,258

0

:
o

F
!

(,
E
o

;
{!
G
F

=(!
o
o
{!
F

o
o
E
o

o

1A

2Eook Profit under MAT, where applicable

lnterest and tee Payable

Total tax, interest and Fee payable

Taxes Paid

Additional Tax payable

996

6

^1 L,32,256

1+) 0

0

0

011

0

10

r
lnterest payable u/s 115TE

Additional Tax and interest payable

lncome Tax Retum electronically transmitted on 15-Oct-2025 15i28i44 from lP address 49.36.40.196

and verified by MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA having PAN ACPPS535BG on 15-Oct-

2025 using paper |TR-Verification Form /Electronic Verification Code

Aadhaar OTP mode

EN2lEIHEDI generated through

0

0

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code liltfiHffiF#H#tilflffi]ilt
ACPPS5358G031605OO17O15lO25266fof l2eea2043961da7d4cdellcbf9dddaddbd

1

Adjusted Total lncome under Al\4T, where applicable 3

Net tax payable 4

trffi r\ 5

(+) Tax Payable /(-) / I

Accreted lncome ) 9

rAX DEP5TD

t2

Tax and interest paid 13

(+)Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (12-13) 14

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

/..!



Name of Assessee
Father's Name

Address

MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA
MOHAN SHARMA
PLOT NO -O3,JAI BHAVANI
NAGAR, PARDI, NAGPU R,MAHARASHTRA,44OOOS

sadguru_works@yahoo.com
lndividual Assessment Year 2025-2026

Year Ended 31.3.2025
ACPPS5358G Date of Birth 15/10/1968
Resident Gender Male

MANUFACTURING-Other manufacturing n.e.c.(04097),Trade Name:Sadguru
Engineering Works
Mercantile
27ACPPS5358G1ZZ
Original
1511012025 Acknowledgement No.: 160500170151025
0611012024 Acknowledgement No.: 573787820061024
1 1 SBAC

82657613'1949 Mobile No Linked with Aadhaar
BANK OF lNDlA, , A./C NO:8754301 10000064 ,Type: ,IFSC: 8K1D0008754,
Prevalidated : Yes, Nominate for refund : Yes
Mob:9372475990

2,25,000

000

11,76,048

E-Mail

Status
Ward

PAN
Residential Status
Nature of Business

Method of Accounting
GSTIN No.

Filing Status
Return Filed On

Last Year Return Filed On

Last Year Return Filed u/s

Aadhaar No:

Bank Name

Tele

Computation of Total lncome [As per Section 11sBAC (New Tax Reqime)l

lncome from Salary (Chapter lV A)

SADGURU PEB WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED
Employer Status: Other
PARDI JAI BHAWANI NAGAR NAGPUR
iilAHARASHTRA440008
Salary

Less: Standard Deduction u/s 16(ia)

3,00,000

z52 000

lncome from Business or Profession (Chapter lV D)

Profit as per Profit and Loss a/c
Add:

Depreciation Debited in P&L fuc
Disallowable under section 37 (Transfer from other
information)
Total
Less:

lnterest lncome
Depreciation as per Chart u/s 32

lncome from Other Sources (Chapter lV F)

5,881

12,68,271

1 1,81,888

12,68,270
42

24,50,200

12,74,152

1't ,76,048

lnterest From Saving Bank fuc (as per Annexure) 9B

5,979

L1-.\_



NAME OF ASSESSEE: l\4UNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA A.\.2025-2026 PAN:ACPPS5358G Code:524

lnterest on F. D.R.(as perAnnexure)

Gross Total lncome

Less: Deductions (Chapter Vl-A)

Total lncome
Round off u/s 288 A
Adjusted total income (ATl) is not more than Rs. 20 lakhs hence AMT not applicable

5 881

5 979

14,07,027

0

Tax Due (Exemption Limit Rs. 300000)
Health & Education Cess (HEC) @ 4.OO%

T,D,S./T,C,S

Advance Tax

lnterest u/s 234 NBIC

Round off u/s 2888
Deposit u/s 140A

Tax Payable

1 ,21 ,406
856

14,07,027

14,07,030

(Rs.)

4

1 ,26,262
30 776

45,486
5,996

51 ,482
51,480
51,480

0

Tax calculation on Normal income of Rs 14,07,0301-
Exemption Limit :3,00,000
Tax on (7,00,000 -3,00,000) = 4,00,000 @soh = 20,000
Tax on 7,00,001 To 10,00,000= 3,00,000 @10% = 30,000
Taxon '10,00,001 To 12,00,000= 2,00,000 @15% = 30,000
Tax on 12,00,001 to 14,07,030= 2,07 ,030 @20ok = 41 ,406
Total Tax = 1,21 ,406

lnterest Charged (Rs.) T.D.S./ T.C.S. From
u/s 2348 (7 Month) 3,178 Non-Salary(as perAnnexure)
u/s 234C 2,818 T.C.S.(as perAnnexure)
(429+1 ,287 +648+454)
lnterest calculated upto October,2025, Due Date for filing of Return October 31, 2025

26,1 90

4,586

Prepaid taxes (Advance tax and Self assessment tax )26 AS lmport Date:og Oct 2025

Sr.No. BSR Code Date Challan No Bank Name & Branch Amount

2

6390009
6390009
Total

14t12t2024 38129
13t10t2025 08084

50000

51480

1 01480

Page 2

95,486
50,000

lClCl BANK LTD. Connaught Place

lclcl BANK LTD. Connaught Place

Details of Depreciation

<1D4'"^



NAME OF ASSESSEE: MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA A.Y.2025-2026 PAN :ACPPS5358G Code:524

Particulars Rate Openlng+ More Less
Adjristed Than 180 Than 180

for oays Days
Il5BAA/B
AC/BAD

Sales
Less Than
'180 clays

Balance Depreciation
(Short Gain)

Total Sales
Closing

Bullding

PLANTAND
II,,IACHINARY

IUOTOR CAR

Compuler

Total

104/D

10%

151o

26433

3876

4433703

0

0

547440

26433

4981',t43

26433
3876

4981143

2643
388

747171

23790

3488

4233972

'157a

4oo/a

2192493

61222

444214

93683

3040707

154905

o 3040747

0 154905

456106

61962

258460'l

92943

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

o

0

0

0

0

6717727 ft49337 0 8207064 0 0 8207064 1264270 6938794

S. No lnstallment Perlod Total Tax Due To Be
DePoslted

0n %)

To 8e
Oeposited

Deposit Remaining Tax
Due(Round off in

't 00 Rs.)

lnt Rate
lln okJ

(r

3

3

3

1

1

2

3

First (Up to June)

Second (Up to Sep)

Third (Up to Dec)

Fourlh (Up to March)

Total

s5486

95486

95486

95486

15 00

45.00

75.00

100.00

14323

42969

716'15

95486

0

0

50000

50000

14300

42900

21600

45400

429
1287

618

454

2818

lnterest Calculation u/s 2348
lnterest u/s 234C : 2818

No

454

0

0

0

0

0

0
9965

0

0

0

0

0

0
a05

s

1

2

3

5

6

7

lnt. 2348 lnt.234AlF
454

454

454

454
454

454

454

it lnt usted lnt Remaln Princi
Aptil2025
May-2025

June-2025

)uly-2025

Augusl-2025

September-2025

October-2025
Total

45486

45486

45486

45486
45486

45486

45486

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3726

4180

4634

5088

5542

0

0
0

0

'0
0

0
u

3178 0

Bank Account Detail
S,N Bank Account No IFSC Code Type Prevalidated Nominate for

refund
1

2

3

BANK OF INDIA

STATE BANK OF INDIA

BANK OF INDIA

CHHAPRU NAGAR

NAGPUR

(Primary)

Saving

Olher

No

No

GST Turnover Detail

S.NO. GSTIN Turnover
1 27ACPPS5358G1ZZ

TOTAL

Details of lnterest From Bank

52851635

5285't 635

S,NO- PARTICULARS AMOUNT
,1 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 98

TOTAL

d""---- .

98

Pag6 s

lnterest Calculation u/s 234C

875430110000064 8KtO0008754
10416557692 S8tN0005461

875430110000064 8KtD0008700



NAIVIE OF ASSESSEE : MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA A.Y.2a25-2026 PAN :ACPPS5358G Cade 524

Details of lnterest on F.D.R
S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 BANK OF INDIA

TOTAL

5881

S.No Name of the Deductor Amount Paid/creditedTax deduction
A,/C No. of the

deductoa

TotalTar Amount out ot (5)
claimed for this year

1

2

3

5

BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE
DROOLS PET FOOD PRIVATE LII\4ITED

KEVA KAIPO INDUSTRIES PRIVATE
LII\,IITED

MALU PAPER I\4ILLS LTD

SURYA LAKSHMI COTTON MlLLS
LIIlIITED

NGPAOl574G

JBPDO4317F

JLDKO4291A

5881

17447750

120

0

19346

3

0

19346

3

NGPMO35O4E

NGPSO2152D

136

6705

136

6705

TOTAL 18202586 26190 26190

Head wise Summarv on lncome and TDS thereon
Head Section Amount

Paid/Credited As
per 26AS

As per
Computation

Location of lncome for
Comparison

TDS

Business 194C 515335 52857516 (Total of Sales/ Gross
receipts of business and
Gross receipts from
Profession in Trading
Account + Total of other
income ) in profit & Loss
AJc:52857516

as above
as above
lnterest lncome:5979

8s06

25190

Business

Business
Other Sources

Total

120

17681250

5881

18202586

as above

as above

52863495

3

17681

194H

194Q

194A

Details of T.C.S.(26 AS lmport Date:og Oct 2025)

s.No Name of the Collector Tax Deduction and Tax
Collection Account

Number of the Collector

Amount out of (4)
claimed during the year

Total tax collected

1

2

PAWAN TULARAIVJI AGRAWAL

PRINCE STEEL INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

NGPPOl3S9G

NGPPOO6SOB

4515

71

45',t5

71

TOTAL

Detai19 of Taxpaver lnformation Summarv (TlS)

4586

s.No INFORMATION CATEGORY DERIVEO As Per Computation Diflerence

1 Business expenses
2 Business receipts

4585530
'i8196705 Trading Acco!nt->SaleV

Gross receipls ot business
Trading Account->Gross
receipts from Profession

ProJltand Loss
Account->Olher income

Turnover f rom speculative
aclivity
No account case gross
receipls bu9ness

52851635

52857516 -34660811

Page 4

5881

Details of T.D.S. on Non-Salarv(26 AS lmoort Date:09 Oct 2025)

13585

335250

4586

(@1,l/\- 5881



NAME OF ASSESSEE: N,4UNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA A,Y - 2025-2026 PA,N :ACPPS5358G Code:524

3 GST purchases

4 GST tuhover
5 lnteresl from deposil
6 lnterestfrom savings bank

41036044
52851635 GST tumover

5881 lnterest on FDR

98 lnterest from savin: bank

10200000

Salary

,52851635
5881

98

NIL

NIL

NIL

7 Purchase of immovable property

Salary 300000 300000

Details of com

S. No. Name of Company

in which Assessee is Director duri the tous ear

PANType of Company Director
ldentification
Number(OlN)

1 SADGURU PEB WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED Domesticlshares unlistedl AAZCS6515L

Details of Udisted Equitv Shares at a

07988304

S. Name ofcompa.y Type of PAN Opening Shares acquirad during lhe year, Shares Closing
No, Company balance ol Oalo. Fac€ Valuo, lBsqe Price, l.ansforod balance ot

shsres and Purchas6 Prico PerShrie during tho Shar6.nd
costol yearand cost of

43942?
LIMITEO 4394220.00 Shares!

439422000

Signature
(MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s

SADGURU ENGINEERING WOR)
Date-15.10.2025

Page 5

CompuTax: 524 IMUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMAI

a-ztP'--





Acknowledgement N umber:57 37A7 82OO6LO24 Date of filing : O6-Oct-2024

lWhaie the data of the Return of lncome in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7
filed and verifiedl

(Please see Rule 12 of the lncome-tax Rules, 1962)

TNDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Assessment
Year

2024-25

ITR-3

5t 31A182006\024

18,02,710

2.37,694

9,198

2,41,490

(+) o

Sta tu s

PAN

N ame

Address

Filed u/s

lncome Tax Return electronically transmitted on

and verified by MUNDRIKA MOHAN

CLlrrent Year business loss, if any

Total lncome

Book Prof t under MAT, where applicable

Adjusted Total lncome under AMT, where applicable

Net tax payab e

lnterest and Fee Payable

Totaltax, interest and Fee payable

Taxes Paid

(+)Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8)

Accreted lncome as per section 115TD

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD

lnterest payable u/s 115TE

Additlonal Tax and interest payable

Tax and interest paid

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14)

11

l2

13

14

L5

06-Oct-2024 13:13:56 from lP address 49.36.43.100

SHARMA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS) having

01

2

:
t!
o
o

F
!

E
o

5
I
r!
r!
F

o
ll,,
o
t!
F

t!
(,
E

{J

ilJ

0

04

5

6

I

0

0

0

8

9

1.0

0

0

0

on

PAN

Code

TNWKIEHMLI generated through Aadhaar OTP

06-Oct-2024 using paper ITR-Verification

mode

Form /Electronic Verification

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code lilt[#ffi+[ht#ffi]ilt
ACPPS5358G0357378782006l(J2417 3 79 bab0d415 546 65fd bBfo2793 8 8 5f3O1fc219

ACPPS5358G

MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (N4/S SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS)

PLOT NO -03,JAl BHAVANI NAGAR , PARDI , NAGPUR , l.4aharashtra, lNDlA, 440008

lndividual Form Number

139(1)- on or Before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number

ACPP55358G

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

LL^----\-
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Name of Assessee
Father's Name
A.ddress

E-Mail
Status
Ward
PAN
Residential Status

Nature of Business

Method of Accounting
GSTIN No.

Filing Status
Return Filed On
Last Year Return Filed On

Last Year Return Filed u/s

Aadhaar No:

Bank Name

Tele

MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS)
NIOHAN SHARIVA
PLOT NO.O3,JAI BHAVANI
NAGAR, PARDI, NAGPU R,MAHARASHTRA,44OOOs

sadguru_works@yahoo.com
lndividual Assessment Year 2024-2025

Year Ended 31 .3.2024
ACPPS5358G Date of Birth 15/10/1968
Resident Gender Male
MANUFACTURING-Other manufacturing n.e.c.(04097),Trade Name:Sadguru
Engineering Works
Mercantile
27ACPPS5358G1ZZ
Original
0611012024 Acknowledgement No.: 573787820061024
3010912023 Acknowledgement No.: 3661 16761300923

115BAC
826576131949 Mobile No Linked with Aadhaar
BANK OF lNDlA, , A/C NO:875430110000064 ,Type: Current ,IFSC:
BK1D0008754, Prevalidated : Yes, Nominate for refund : Yes
Mob:9372475990

Computation of Total Income [As per Section 115BAC (New Tax Reqime)l

lncome from Business or Profession (Chapter lV D)

Profit as per Proflt and Loss a/c

Add:
Depreciation Debited in P&L fuc
Disallowable under section 37 (Transfer from other
information)

Total
Less:
lnterest lncome
Depreciation as per Chart u/s 32

lncome from Capital Gain (Chapter lV E)

Lons Ter4 aepl@LAe1n

riculture Land 0310412023

Value u/s 50C 9091000

Sales Consideration Received 7700000

Sales Consideration
Less: Transfer Expenses

Less:indexed Cost
Cost of Acquistion

F.Y . 2012-13 '1406150/200-348

98,552
11,63,606

15,71,227

'I 1,63,606
526

27,35,359

12,62,158

14,73,201

90,91,000
0

14,73,201

1,80,299

24,46,701

90,91,000

.@ 41,4



NAME OF ASSESSEE : MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS) A.Y.20?4-2025
PAN : ACPPS5358G Code:524

24,46,701

66,44,299
Deduction u/s 54B 64 64 000

64,64,000

1,80,299
lnvestment in Agriculture Land u/s 548 Rs. 64,64,000/-

lncome from Other Sources (Ghapter lV F) 1,49,211

lnterest From Saving Bank AJc(as per Annexure)
lnterest on F.D.R.(as per Annexure)

49 211

Gross Total lncome 18,02,711

Lebs: Deductions (Chapter Vl-A)

i-

0

Total lncome
Round off u/s 288 A
Adjusted total income (ATl) is not more than Rs. 20 lakh hence AMT not applicable.

1,86,723
36,060

2,22,783
8,9'1 'r

2,31,694
50 310

81,384
o 704

91,182
91,180
91 180

0

18,02,711
18,02,710

(Rs.)

Tax Due (Exemption Limit Rs.300000)
Tax on Long Term Capital Gain
Total Tax
Health & Education Cess (HEC) @ 4.01o/o

T.D.S./T.C.S

lnterest u/s 234 NBIC

Round off u/s 2888
Deposit u/s 140A
Tax Payable

Tax calculation on Normal income of Rs 16,22,4'10l-
Exemption Limit :3,00,000
Tax on (6,00,000 -3,00,000) = 3,00,000 @5% = 15,000
Tax on 6,00,001 To 9,00,000 = 3,00,000 @10% = 30,000
Tax on 9,00,001 To 12,00,000 = 3,00,000 @15% = 45,000
Tax on '12,00,001 To 15,00,000 = 3,00,000 @20% = 60,000
Tax on '15,00,001 to 16,22,410 = 1,22,410 @30% = 36,723

Total Tax = 1,86,723

lnterest Charged (Rs.) T.D.S./ T.C.S. From

50,659
98,552

<'@^
Page 2



NAME OF ASSESSEE: MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS) A.Y.2024-2025
PAN : ACPPS5358G Code:524

1,18,320
31,990

Prepaid taxes (Advance tax and Self assessment tax)26 AS lmport Date:O5 Ocl2024

1

Details of Depreciation

Amount
91 180

91180

Partic u lars Rate Opening+ More Less
Adiusted Than 180 Than 180

for Oays Days
1'I5BAA,/B
AC/BAD

Balance Deprecialion
(Short Gain)

WDV
Closing

Total Sales SalGs
Less Than
180 days

Building

Furniture

PLANT AND
MACHINARY

MOTOR CAR

Computer

Total

100k

10%
15./.

29370
4307

4238282

0

0

653249

0

0

298272

29370
4307

5189803

29370
4307

5189803

2937
431

756100

26433
3876

4433703

40%
2435420

7689

143583

0

0

70761

2579403
78450

2579403

78450
386910

17228

2192493
61222

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6715468 796832 369033 7881333 0 0 7881333 1163606 6717727

S. No lnstallment Period Total Tax Due Oeposit
Amount

Remaining Tax
Due(Round off in

'100 Rs.)

To Be
Deposited

(ln %)

To Be
Deposited

(ln Amount)

lnt Rate
(ln %)

lnterest

3

3

3

1

0

0

0

0

1

2

3

4

First (Up to June)

Second (Up to Sep)
Third (Up to Dec)

Fourth (Up to N4arch)

Total

15.00

45.00

75.00

100.00

12204

36623

6'1038

81384

12200

36600

61000

81300

366

1098

1830

813

81384

81384

81384

81384

4',107

lnterest Calculation uls 2348
lnteresl u/s 234C : 4107
S. No Month Principal lnt.2348 lnt.234AlF Deposit lntAdiusted lnt Remain Principal Adl

0

0

0

0

0

0

41342

0

0

0

0

0

0

798I

0

0

0

0

0

0

80I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8'1384

8'1384

81384

81384

81384

81384

81384

813

813

813

813

813

8'13

813

4920

6546

7359

8172
8S85

0

5691 0

Bank Account Oetail
S.N Eank Account No lFSc code Type Prevalidated Nominatefor

refu nd

2

BANK OF INDIA

STATE BANK OF INDIA

875430110000064

104',l6557 692

8KtD0008754

sBtN0005461

Yes

No

GST Turnover Detail

CHHAPRU NAGAR

o

Current(Prim
ary)

Saving

Yes

Yes

Page 3

uys 2348 (7 Month) 5,691 Non-Salary(as perAnnexure)
uls 234C 4,107 T.C.S.(as per Annexure)
(366+1,098+'1,830+81 3)
lnterest calculated upto October,2024, Due Date for filing of Return October 31, 2024

Sr.No. BSR Code Date Challan No Bank Name & Branch
6390009 0611012024 05591

Total
lClCl BANK LTD. Connaught Place

lnterest Calculation u/s 234C

Aptil-2024
May-2024

Juoe-2024

July-2024

August-2024

September-2024

October-2024
Total

Address



NAME OF ASSESSEE : MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (lt//s SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS) A.Y. 2024-2025
PAN:ACPPS5358G Code:524

S.NO. GSTIN Turnover
1 27ACPPS5358G1ZZ

TOTAL

Details of lnterest From Bank

80401966

AMOUNT
1

2

STATE BANK OF INDIA
BANK OF INDIA

TOTAL

Details of lnterest on F.D.R.

50562
97

50659

S.NO. PARTICULARS
1 BANK OF INDIA

TOTAL

Defails of T.O.S. on Non-SalaDrL26JE lmport Date:05 Oct 2024)

oq((.)

98552

S.No Name of the Deductor Tax deduction
AJC No. of th€

deductor

Amount Paid/credited Amount out of (5)
claimed for this year

Total Tax
deducted

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

ABIS EXPORTS (INDIA) PW LID
BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE

CRYSTAL FURNITECH PRIVATE
LIMITED

DROOLS PET FOOD PRIVATE LIMITED

HALDIRAM FOOOS INTERNATIONAL
PRIVATE LIMITED

SHRI RAGHAV PULSE PROCESSOR
PRIVATE LIMITED

SUPERB HYGIENIC DISPOSALS

SURYA LAKSHMI COTTON MILLS
LIMITED

TOTAL

JBPAOOSS4C

NGP8O1574G

NGPC04759G

6475900
98552

2515878

6042-l

9856

25159

60421

s856

25159

JBPDO43l7F
MUMH14711E

5360000

14960

5864

299

5864

299

RKTS17259E 588900 SBBS 5889

NGPS06751D

NGPSO2,152D

83500

499850

835

9997

835

9997

15637540 '118320 118320

Head wise Summary on lncome and TDS thereon
Head Section Amount

Paid/Credited As
per 26A5

As per
Computation

Location of lncome for
Comparison

TDS

Business 194C

Details of T.C.S.(26 AS lmport Date:05 Oct 2024)

9752988 80500516 (Total of Sales/ Gross
receipts of business and
Gross receipts from
Profession in Trading
Account + Tolal of other
income ) in profit & Loss
AJc :80500516
as above
lnterest lncome: 14921 1

102678

Business
Other Sources

Total

1940
1 94A

5786000
98552

15637540

as above
149211

80649727

5786
9856

118320

S.No Name ot the Collector Tax Deduction and Tax
Collection Account

Number of the Collector

Totaltax collected Amount out of (4)
claimed during the year

1

2

3

2949
13108

4'165

2949

13108

4165

BAISAKHIYA ENTERPRISES

JAIDURGA [,1ETALS

PAWAN TULARAI\4JI AGRAWAL

NGPBO4OO6C

NGPJO3004B

NGPPO1399G

Page 4

80401966

S.NO. PARTICULARS

AMOUNT

4A-^-



5

6

7

PRINCE STEEL INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED

SADASHIV TRADING CO

TEJRAIV RAMNIWAS AGRAWAL
VARUN GUPTA

TOTAL

NGPPOO68OB

NGPS12291G

NGPTOl126G
NGPVO3926G

6527

3586

1322

6527

333

3586

1322

31990 31990

Details of Taxpayer lnformation Summary (TlS)

S.NO INFORMATION CATEGORY DERIVED
VALUE(Rs.)

As Per Computation Diflerence

1 Business expenses

2 Business receipts

3 GST purchases

4 GST turnover

5 lnterest from deposit

6 lnterest from savings bank

7 Sale of land or building

20192554
15698988 Trading Account->Sales/

Gross receipts of business
Trading Account->Gross
receipts f rom Profession

Profit and Loss
Account->Other income
Turnover from speculative
activity
No account case gross
receipts business
/profession

75701490
80401966

98552 lnterest on FDR

50659 lnterest from saving bank
alc

7700000 Sale of land or
building(Long Term)

80401964

98552

80500516 -64801528

98552

50659

NIL

NIL

7700000 NIL

Details of com n in which Assessee is Director durin the revrous af
S. No. Name of Company Type of Company PAN Director

ldentificatibn
Number(DlN)

SADGURU PEB WORKS PRIVATE Lll\4lTED Domesticlshares unlistedl AAZCS6515L 07988304

Signature
(MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s
SADGURU ENGINEERING WOR)

Dale-06.10 .2024
CompuTax : 524 [MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS)]

Page 5

NAME OF ASSESSEE : MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (lt4/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS) A.Y. 2024-2025
PAN : ACPPS5358G Code:524

1





Acknowledgement Number:366L1676130O923 Date of filing : 3O-Sep-2023

lwheie the data of the Return of lncome in Form ITR-I(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAN4), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7
filed and verifiedl

(Please see Rule 12 of the lncome-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2023-24

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ACPPS5 3 5 BG

Ind ividu a I Form Number

139(1)- On or Before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number

Current Year business Ioss, if any

Total lncome

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable

Adjusted Total lncome under AN4T, where applicable

Net tax payable

lnterest and Fee Payable

Total tax, interest and Fee payable

Taxes Paid

(+)Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8)

PAN

Address

Status

Filed u/s

Accreted lncome as per section 115TD

Additional Tax payable u/s 1l.5TD

lnterest payable u/s 115TE

Additional Tax and interest payable

Tax and interest paid

(+)Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14)

lncome Tax Return submitted electronically on

MUNDRIKA I\4OHAN SHARMA (M/5 SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS)

PLOT NO -03,JAl BHAVANI NAGAR, PARDI , NAGPUR, 19-N{aharashtra,9l-1NDIA,440008

01

ITR.3

366116761300923

18,5 9.9 9 0

3,07 ,3L1

8,593

3,15.9l.0

3,15,9 L 0

(+)0

2

ID
o

F

(!
it)

E
o

ID

.o

r!
F

t!
o
o
t!
F

o
i)
E
o

o
o)

5

03

4

6

1

8

10

11

12

13

L4

15

30-Sep-2023 17:19:16 from lP address 49.36.34.2

0

0

0

0

0

9

0

verified by MUNDRIKA N4OHAN SHARIVIA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS) having

and

PAN

ACPPS5358G on 30-Sep-2023 using paper |TR-Verification 'Form /Electronic Verification Code

_geoerated through mode

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code ]ilfiHh],ffiHtH4ffillilt
ACPPS5 3 58G03 3 661167613o09 23 7623 bd9 ba58147 b9a53 5e74cf719 5 866d9 6 91f4b

Na me

0

DO NOT SEND THIS AC(NOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

I
z





Name of Assessee
' Father's Name

Address

MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERTNG WORKS)
MOHAN SHARMA
PLOT NO.O3,JA' BHAVANI
NAGAR, PARDI, NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA,44OOOS
vsureshca@hotma il.com

lndividual Assessment Year 2A23-2024
Year Ended 31.3.2023

ACPPS5358G Date of Birth 15/1 0/1 968

Resident Gender Male
MANUFACTURING-Other manufacturing n.e.c.(04097)

Mercanlile
Original
3010912023 Acknowledgemenl No.: 36611676'1300923
2710912022 Acknowledgement No.: 5438763il27A922
''t15BAC

826576131949 Mobile No Linked with
Aadhaari

BANK OF lNDIA, , AIC NO:875430110000064 ,Type: Current ,IFSC:
8KtD0008754
Mob:9372475990

1464281

E-Mail
Status
Ward
PAN
Residential Status
Nature of Business
Method of Accounting
Filing Status
Return Filed On

Last Year Return Filed On

Last Year Return Filed u/s

Aadhaar No:

Bank Name

Te le:

Computation of Total lncome [As per Section 11sBAC (New Tax Reqime)]

lncome from Salary (Chapter lV A)

URU PEB WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED
Employer Status: Other
PARDI JAI BHAWANI NAGAR NAGPUR
MAHARASHTRA44OOOE

Salary 300000

lncome from Business or Profession (Chapter lV D)

Profit as per Profit and Loss a/c
Add:
Depreciation Debited in p&L A/c
Disallowable under section 3Z flransfer from other
information)

Tolal
Less:

lnlerest lncome

Depreciation as per Chart u/s 32

lncome from Other Sources (Chapter lV F)

lnterest From Saving Bank fuc(as per Annexure)
lnterest on F.D.R.(as per Annexure)

1540498

926728
zo(5

78891

926729

2469901

1005620

1464281

95708

.168.t7

78891

.300000

95708



NAME OF ASSE SSEE : MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WoRKS ) A.Y. 2023-2024PAN :ACP oca') sBG Code:524

Gross Total lncome

Total Income
Round off u/s 288 A
Adjusted total income (ATl) is not more than Rs. 20 lakh hence AMT not applicable.

1859989

Tax Due (Exemplion Limit Rs. 250000)
Health & Education Cess (HEC) @ 4.00%

T,D.S./T.C-S

Advance Tax

lnterest u/s 234 NBIC

Round off u/s 2888

Depcsit u/s 140A

Tax Payable

307317
79510

295497
11820

1859989
1859990

Rs.

227807
150000

77807
8593

86400
86400
86400

0

@

Tax calculation on Normal income of Rs 18599901

Exemption Limit :250000

Tax on (500000 -250000) = 250000 @5% = 12500
Tax on 500001 To 750000 = 250000 @10% = 25000
Tax on 750001 To 1000000 = 250000 @15o/o =37500
Tax on 1000001 To 1250000 =250000 @20% = 50000
Tax on 1250001 To 1500000 = 250000 @25% = 62500
Tax on 1500001 to t859990 = 359990 @30o/o ='107997
Total Tax = 295497

Interest Charged (Rs.) T.D.S./ T.G.S. From
uls 2348 (6 Month) 4668 Non-Salary(as per Annexute)
uls 234C 3925 T.C.S.(as per Annexure)
(1023+Q+)124a7761
lnterest calculated upto Septembet,2023, Due Date for filing of Return October 31, 2023

52312
27198

Sr.No. BSR Code Date Challan No Bank Name & Branch Amount
1 0004329 15t09t202228904 STATE BANK OF INDIA Banglore Focal

Point Branch
BANK OF INDIA Dharampeth

STATE BANK OF INDIA Kamothe
50000

86400

2

3

0220156
0002271

Total

15t03t2023 15385
30t09t2023 44841

236400

Deta ils of Depreciation

Page 2

Prepaid taxes (Advance tax and Selfassessment tax)26 AS lmport Date:03 Aug 2023

100000

4,r-/\-



NAME OF ASSESSEE : MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WORKS) A.Y. 2023-202
PAN :ACPP S5358G Code:S24

P"rlicu!ars Ra(e Openlng+
Ad.iusted

for
,I,I5BAA

More Less
Than 180 Than 180

Days Days

Balanco Oepteciallon
(Short Galn)

Sales
Less Than
180 days

wov
Closlng

Building

Furniture

PLANT AND
MACHINARY

MOTOR CAR

Computer

Total

32633

4786

3537206

0

0

9r 79r 8

32633

4786

4905222

4786
4905222

2937
430

100/.

150/o

0

0

450098

150/,

ao%
693281

1281s

3r t 1051

12815

458713

0

2652338
12815

250921

5126

240141
7681

o 2417770

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

00 0

45009! 3335688 0066507 o 458713 7607794 926?29 6681061
428072'.1

lntcrest Calculation u/s 234C
S. No. lnstallment Perlod Tolal Tax Duo To Be

Deposltod
To 8o

Dopo!ltod
Ooposlt
Amount

R€m!lnlng Tax
oue(Round ot ln

lnt Rato
ltn %t

lnterest

ln Amoun 100 Rs

3

3

1

I

3

4

Fa€l (Up lo June)

Second (Up to Sep)
Thid (Up to Oec)

Fourth (Up to March)

Total

227807

227847

227807

227807

15.00

45.00

75.00

100.00

34171

102513

170855

227807

0
'100000

100000

150000

34100
2500

70800
77800

't023

0

2124
774

3925

lnterest Calculation u/s 2348
lnterest u/s 234C : 3925

Principal lnt.2348 lnL231NF 0eposlt lnt Adiusted lnt Remain Prircipal Adi
S. No Il'lonth

0

0

0

0

0

77780

0

0

0

0

0

8593

0
0

0
0

0

86400

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

3

4

6

April-2023

May-2023

Jun+2023

July-2023

August-2023

Seplernber-2023

Total

77807

77AO7

77807

77807

77807

7?807

4703

5481

7037

7415

0

778
?78

178
n8
778

778

4668 0

Bank Account Detail
S. No. Ba nk Address Account No MICR NO IFSC Code Type

BANK OF INDIA

GST Turnover Detail

875430110000064 8K1D0008754 Current(Primary)

S,NO. GSTIN Turnover
1 27ACPPS5358G1ZZ

TOTAL

73031487

Detoils of lntercst From Bank

S.NO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1

z
BANK OF JNDIA

STATE BANK OF INDIA

TOTAL

Details of lnterest on F.D,R.

112
'16705

16817

S,NO, PARTICULARS AMOUNT

78891

78891

Page 3

Total Sales

3263
479

666940

73031487

1 BANK OF INDIA

TOTAL



NAME OF ASSE SSEE : MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s SADGURU ENGINEERING WoRKS)
Code:524PAN :ACPPS53s8c A.Y.2023-2024'

Details of T.D .S. on Non-Salarv( 26 AS lm rt Date:03 Auq 2023
S.No Name ol the Oeductqr Tax deduction

A/C No. of ihe
doductor

Amount Paid/crodited Amount out of (5)
clalmed for this year

TotalTax
deducted

'|

2

3

4

5

AI]IS EXPORTS (NDIA) PVT LTD
BANK OF INDIA ZONAL OFFICE
OROOLS PET FOOO PRIVATE LIMITED
MPCP CARE PRIVATE LIMITED
SURYA LAKSHMI COTTON MILLS
LIMITED

TOTAL

3524000

78891

774500

75000

324000

35240

7890
1202

1500

6480

35240
7890
1202
1500

6480

4776391 52312 52312

Head wise Summa on Income and TDS thereon
Head Section Amount

Paid/Credited As
As per Location of lncome for

Computation Comparison
TDS

r 26A5

Business

Business

Other Sources

Total

194C

1940
1 944

3970500 73110378 (Total of Sales/ Gross
receipts of business and
Gross receipts from
Profession in Trading
Account + Total of other
income ) in profit & Loss
F,/c :731 10378

as above
lnterest lncome:95708

43695

727000
78891

4776391

as above

9s708
73206086

727
7890

52312

Detai ls of T.C.S. 26 AS lm rt Date:03 A 2023

S, NO Namo of the collector Tax Oeduction and Tax
Collection Account

Number of the Collector

Total tax collected Amount out ot (4)
claimed during the year

1

2

3

4

JAIKA MOTORS PRIVATE LIMITEO

PAWAN TUTARAMJI AGPAWAL

SADGURU PEB WORKS PRIVAIE LIMITED

SURENDRA RAMPRASAD SINGH

TOTAL

NGPJOOlS3A

NGPPO1399G

NGPS16695A

NGPSOT52OC

20943
'1571

3023
1655

20949
't571

3023
1655

27198

Details of Tax

s.No

lnformation Summa

ITIFORMATION CATEGORY

S

DERIVED As Per Computation Difference

I Business expenses

2 Business receipts

3 GSI purchases

4 GST luroove,

5 lnlerest from deposit

6 lnterest f,om savings bank

7 . Purchase ofvehicle

9alary

6248598

4697500 Trading Account->Sales,/
Gross recelpts of business

Trading Account->Gloss
receipts faom Profession

Profit 8nd Loss Account-
>Olher income

Turnover from speculative
acllvity

64592355

73031487

7889'1 Inlerest on FDR

16817 lnteresl f.om saving bank
alc

2094900

Salary

73031487

78891

73'110378 -68412878

7889'l

16817

NIL

NIL

n
300000 300000

JBPAOOsS4C

NGPAOI5T4G

JBPD043'I7F

NGPMOg392F

NGPS02I52D



r, NAME OF ASSESSEE : MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA:ACP (M/s SADGURU ENGTNEERTNG WORKS) A.Y. 2OZ3-20.

Signalure
(MUNDRIKA MOHAN SHARMA (M/s
SADGURU ENGINEERING WOR)

Date-30.O9.2023

:524

Conr . 524 I t\,1l r NDRIKN MOHAN SHARMN SADGURU NEERING RKS)IF wo

Page 5
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Nagpur Municipal Gorporation, Nagpur
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